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Works Pr<̂ranmie. The allocations to the various States are, however, made annually and the proposed allotment for the year 1956-57 to the States is indicated in the statement attached.

[See Appendix VI, annexure No. 64].

Furnishings or n ian issions

737. Shri Krishnachaiya Joshi: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Ques tion No. 1165 on the 23rd Decem ber, 1955 and state at what stage are the recommendations of the Advisory Committee under the Chairmanship of the Minister of Health to advise on the supply of furnishings etc. for Indian Missions abroad?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): The requirements of Indian Missions in respect of cutlery, crock ery and glassware have been standar dised. Other recommendations of the Advisory Committee are still under consideration.

 ̂<ja

 ̂ «ir̂rr % ;

(̂) ^   ̂ smrfTift
T snp V ̂pR»r 3TT̂ ̂ «nr t srm-

 ̂   5ft nf t ''

(m)  ?ft W  ^3  ̂ ?PTT  ^

TT rm 'sntnr ?

JHim iWt nw wlf̂   vrt

qfrfw #0

De elopment o Cottage n us

tries

739. Shri Ibrahim: Will the Minis ter of Production be pleased to state the names of States which were grant ed the maximum and minimum amount of subsidy respectively for the development of cottage industries durinR 1955-56?

The Minister of Production (Shri
K. C. Reddy): The maximum assis tance was given to the Madras State and the minimum to the Tripura
State.
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ysore ron an teel Works

741. Shri Madiah Gowda: Will the Minister of Iron and Steel be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 32 on the 21st Novem ber, 1955 and state:

(a) when the expansion scheme of the Mysore Iron and Steel Works will be completed; and

(b) the number of extra personnel required for the expansion pro gramme?

The Mfailster of Comnierce and Industry and Iron and Steel (Shri T.
T. Krishnanuichari): (a) and (b); The details of the scheme have not been finalised.

